
29th IHF Men's World Championship 2025

Croatia • Denmark • Norway
Group H, 2. round

Team A

A Croatia
Team B

B Argentina
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Zagreb Arena Zagreb 17.1.2025 20:30 15650 26

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

18 7 33 18

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

3/4
1

29:18
2

51:23
3

59:32
1

13:12
2

54:35
3

1/2

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 KUZMANOVIĆ Dominik

5 DUVNJAK Domagoj 1

6 ŠOŠTARIĆ Mario 3

11 SRNA Zvonimir 3 1

13 PAVLOVIC Ivano 1

20 MARAŠ Mateo 1

30 MAMIĆ Marko

33 CINDRIC Luka 2

35 PEŠIĆ Ivan

41 LUČIN Tin 4

51 MARTINOVIĆ Ivan 4

52 ŠUŠNJA Leon 1

53 ŠIPIĆ Marin 5

57 GLAVAŠ Filip 5

62 JELINIĆ Marin 3

93 NAČINOVIĆ Veron 1

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 GIOVANOLA Santiago Agustin

3 BARCELO GARCIA Santiago 1

4 BONO Nicolas 1

7 GULL Juan Federico

9 CANETE Tomas Valentin 2

10 BENACEDO Ramiro 1 2

11 MOSCARIELLO Lucas Dario 1

18 FISCHER Guillermo José

19 MARTINEZ CAMI GARCIA Pedro 2 1

20 MARTINEZ Ramiro 3

23 JUNG Martin Nicolas 2

25 CANGIANI Facundo Nicolas 2

27 MINGUEZ Pablo Emauel 2

28 SACO Juan Reynaldo 1

40 MACIEL Leonel Carlos Sergio

77 AIZEN Lucas 1

Off A UDOVIČIĆ Ivica

Off B SIGURDSSON Dagur 1

Off C ŠPOLJARIĆ Denis

Off D MATOŠEVIĆ Valter

Off E KERCEL Željko

Off A CAMPOS Cristian Ramon

Off B JUNG Rodolfo Martin

Off C GONZALEZ Federico Hernan

Off D TABOADELA Fernando Javier

Off E SEBASTIA Juan Ignacio

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

KURTAGIC Mirza (SWE) WETTERWIK Mattias (SWE)

Technical officials

OLESEN Per (DEN) BASHEV Mihail (BUL)

IHF Official

TOGSTAD Oyvind (NOR)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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